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SHOWERS
11 a.m. — 8 p.m. Onsite Showers

FAYETTE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS, LA GRANGE, TX
THE FAIRGROUNDS — OUR OVERNIGHT HOME ON THE RANGE

COURTESY HOTELS SHUTTLES

BASTROP/
SMITHVILLE

BRENHAM COLUMBUS/
FAYETTEVILLE

FLATONIA/
WEIMER

GIDDINGS HALLETTSVILLE/
SCHULENBURG

LA GRANGE

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL 
DISTANCE

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL 
DISTANCE

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL 
DISTANCE

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL 
DISTANCE

APPROXIMATE TRAVEL 
DISTANCE APPROXIMATE TRAVEL DISTANCE APPROXIMATE TRAVEL 

DISTANCE

34 MILES 40 MILES 43 MILES 45 MILES 20 MILES 36 MILES 2 MILES
SATURDAY DEPARTURES SATURDAY DEPARTURES SATURDAY DEPARTURES SATURDAY DEPARTURES SATURDAY DEPARTURES SATURDAY DEPARTURES SATURDAY DEPARTURES

3 P.M.
4 P.M.

5 P.M. 5 P.M. 5 P.M. 5 P.M. 5 P.M. 5 P.M.
6 P.M.

7 P.M. 7 P.M. 7 P.M. 7 P.M. 7 P.M. 7 P.M. 7 P.M.
8 P.M.
9 P.M.

SUNDAY PICK-UP SUNDAY PICK-UP SUNDAY PICK-UP SUNDAY PICK-UP SUNDAY PICK-UP SUNDAY PICK-UP SUNDAY PICK-UP

4:30 A.M. ONLY 4:30 A.M. ONLY 4:30 A.M. ONLY 4:30 A.M. ONLY 4:30 A.M. ONLY 4:30 A.M. ONLY 5:30 – 6:30 A.M.
APPROX. EVERY 30 MIN

*Each bus has multiple 
stops per city and pickup 

begins at  
4:30 a.m. Please be 
prepared for pickup 

outside the hotel.

*Each bus has multiple 
stops per city and pickup 

begins at  
4:30 a.m. Please be 
prepared for pickup 

outside the hotel.

*Each bus has multiple 
stops per city and pickup 

begins at  
4:30 a.m. Please be 
prepared for pickup 

outside the hotel.

*Each bus has multiple 
stops per city and pickup 

begins at  
4:30 a.m. Please be 
prepared for pickup 

outside the hotel.

*Each bus has multiple 
stops per city and pickup 

begins at  
4:30 a.m. Please be 
prepared for pickup 

outside the hotel.

*Each bus has multiple 
stops per city and  
pickup begins at  

4:30 a.m. Please be 
prepared for pickup 

outside the hotel.

*Each bus has multiple 
stops per city and pickup 

begins at  
4:30 a.m. Please be 
prepared for pickup 

outside the hotel.

EVENT PARKING SHUTTLE BUSES
SATURDAY, APRIL 27 — 8 A.M. – 9 P.M. 
La Grange High School Parking Lot, Fayette County Fairgrounds

SUNDAY, APRIL 28 — 5 A.M. – 9 A.M. 
La Grange High School Parking Lot, Fayette County Fairgrounds 

Sunday morning shuttle questions? Contact Sandy at 512-426-3361
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�PEOPLE’S CHOICE JERSEY CONTEST 
It’s a Jersey Show-Off 
Come cheer for your favorite team jersey! 
5:30 p.m. Saturday at the Main Stage

11
(map)

CHEER FOR YOUR FAVORITE TEAM JERSEY

6
(map)

6
(map)

FAIRGROUND MEALS
SATURDAY DINNER
3 – 9 p.m. 
FREE with your rider wristband
MENU: Barbecue chicken, buttered noodles, pinto beans, 
cole slaw, pickles, wheat bread, ice tea, vegetarian plate 
(Boca burgers)

SUNDAY BREAKFAST
5 – 8 a.m. 
FREE with your rider wristband
MENU: Pancakes, cereal, milk, orange juice, coffee

2
(map)

2
(map)

WORSHIP SERVICES
NON-DENOMINATIONAL 
SERVICE
6 p.m. Saturday

CATHOLIC MASS
7 p.m. Saturday

FOR TEAM TENT LOCATIONS, 
REFER TO THE FAIRGROUNDS 
OVERNIGHT TEAM TENT MAP.

MAIN STAGE
6:30 – 9 p.m.	 Black Cat Choir

Massages make a difference! Stop by Metropolitan 
Massage for a massage. $1.50 per minute,  
15 minute minimum, 11 a.m. – 6 p.m. 
Cash and credit card accepted.

12 – 6 p.m.
Riders and guests 21 and older can stop by the 
Karbach Can Zone hospitality tent to receive a 
complimentary beverage. 
Proof of age is required.

11
(map)

14
(map)

15
(map)

RELAX, RECHARGE, REFRESH



3

Fayette County Fairgrounds
Highway 77 North, La Grange, TX 78945

Reserved Team Area

Reserved Team Area

Reserved Team
 Area

Reserved Team Area Reserved Team Area

Reserved Team Area

Reserved Team Area

SATURDAY, APRIL 27
Vehicle Permit Required
9 a.m. to 12 p.m. (noon)

NO VEHICLE ACCESS
12 (noon) to 7 p.m.

Accessible Parking

Cyclist Route

Dumpster

First Aid 

Hydration

Information

Individual Camping

O�icial Bike Stores

Port-A-Cans

One Way Vehicles

Team Block
500 Team Block

600

Team Block
100

Team Block
300

Team Block
400

Team Block
500

Team Block
300

Team Block200

Team Block
200

Team Block
700

WALK IN
CAMPING 

ONLY
NO VEHICLES

Amphitheater

BASEBALL
FIELD

RV CAMPING
ENTRANCE

Camp
Outfield

NO OUTLET

Bike
Compound

NO PARKINGNO PARKING

VIP PARKING

RIDER
ENTRANCE

SATURDAY
DROP-OFF

Pedal Place

MS Awareness Avenue

Fundraising Drive
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HOUSE

U.S. HWY 77

Emergency, Shuttle & VIP Vehicles ONLY
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SUNDAY ONLY DROP-OFF
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Lone Star Lane

Mission Way

Beat MS Boulevard

VFWGAZEBO
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ATM 	 12	
Bike Compound	 3
Breakfast (Sunday) 5 – 8 a.m. 	 6
Bus Depot	 4
Camp Outfield	 1
Catholic Mass (7:00 p.m. Saturday)	 2
Century Patch Fueled by CITGO	 19
Club 300 Reception 	 17
CUSTOMER SERVICE	 8
Dinner (Saturday) 3 – 9 p.m.	 6

Food Sales Saturday 11 a.m. – 3 p.m.	 9
Ice by Boy Scouts	 10
Karbach Beer Garden 12 – 6 p.m.	 15
Live Music 6:30 – 9 p.m. 	 11
Luggage and Bike Loading for Leap Ahead	 13
Metropolitan Massage 11 a.m. – 6 p.m. 	 14
Non-Denominational Service (6:00 p.m. Saturday)	 2
Primal People’s Choice Jersey Contest 5:30 p.m.	 11
Shower Trucks	 16
Volunteer Check-In	 18
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FAYETTE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS, 
LA GRANGE, TX

TEAM TENT MAP
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LA GRANGE OVERNIGHT TEAM TENTS
ALPHABETICAL KEY

TEXAS MS 150
TH ANNUAL40

AIR LIQUIDE 317
AKTINA MEDICAL 314
ALIEF CYCLING TEAM 710
TEAM AMAZING SPACES 715
AMAZON TEXAS 402
APACHE 402
TEAM ARCHROCK 323
TEAM AUDREYS HEROES 301
BAKER HUGHES EXPRESS 410
BASF 105
BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 115
TEAM BELIEVE 401
BIKE SHOP - BAY AREA CYCLING 303
BIKE SHOP - HOUSTON CYCLING CENTRES 320
BIKE SHOP - TREK 601
BLUE LINE BIKE LAB 207

 TEAM BRAY 307
TEAM BUFF CITY SOAP 713
TEAM CGG 120
CHEMEX GLOBAL 309
CITGOCYCLING 408
CITY OF HOUSTON 311
CONNECTGEN 208
CONOCOPHILLIPS 101
COOPER MACHINERY SERVICES 206
COREBRIDGE FINANCIAL 212
DAIKIN 325
DAVID WEEKLEY HOMES 211
TEAM DELOITTE 118
TEAM DOW 119
DXP CYCLING 120
EDG 329
EDP RENEWABLES NORTH AMERICA 210
TEAM EMERSON 317
TEAM ENBRIDGE 712
TEAM ENCINO ENERGY 703
ENERFLEX 220
TEAM EOG 112
EUREKA HEIGHTS BREWING COMPANY 319
EXXONMOBIL CYCLING CLUB 105
FLUOR 326
FOLEY 305
GOOGLE 111
TEAM GREYSTAR 318
TEAM HESS 201
HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE 110
HILCORP / HARVEST 304
HINES 218
HOUSTON METHODIST 708
HP INC. 110

JOYCE WEALTH MANAGEMENT CYCLE CREW 706
JUSTICE LEAGUE CYCLING 317
KARBACH CYCLING TEAM 213
TEAM KBR 114
KIEWIT CYCLING TEAM 406
KOSMOS ENERGY 313
MACQUARIE HOUSTON 2024 327
MAJOR TAYLOR HOUSTON CYCLING CLUB 322
MARATHON OIL COMPANY 306
MEAT FIGHT 111
MICROSOFT 324
MODEC SOFEC CYCLING TEAM 219
MONTROSE ENVIROMENTAL GROUP 315
MOTHERLAND CYCLING CLUB 716
MRE 204
TEAM NOBLE DRILLING 701
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT 714
TEAM NOV 310
NRG 215
TEAM OCEANEERING 113
TEAM OLIN 217
PATTERSON-UTI 209
PHILLIPS 66 102
PROSBIKING 203
PROTIVITI 203
RAVEN MECHANICAL CYCLING TEAM 205
ROCKET SPROCKETS 403
SABIC 704
SAINT ARNOLD BIKE TEAM 109
TEAM SHELL 116
SIEMENS ENERGY HOUSTON 705
SLB CYCLING CLUB 105
SOCIETY CYCLE WORKS 204
SOUTHWEST BIKE TEAM 321
SPACE CITY AGGIES 308
SUBSEA7 328
SUGAR CYCLES 408
TEAM TACODELI 711
TECHNIP ENGERGIES 411
TECHNIPFMC 710
TENARIS 105
TEXAS BUILDERS 107
TEXAS MUTUAL CYCLING 106
TEAM TOTALENERGIES 407
TEAM TOTALENERGIES 407A
TREK TEXAS 103
UNIVAR SOLUTIONS 117
TEAM WEATHERFORD 409
TEAM WILLIAMS 703
TEAM WOOD 707
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LA GRANGE OVERNIGHT TEAM TENTS
ZONE KEY

TEXAS MS 150
TH ANNUAL40

101 CONOCOPHILLIPS
102 PHILLIPS 66
103 TREK TEXAS
105 BASF
105 EXXONMOBIL CYCLING CLUB
105 SLB CYCLING CLUB
105 TENARIS
106 TEXAS MUTUAL CYCLING
107 TEXAS BUILDERS
109 SAINT ARNOLD BIKE TEAM
110 HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
110 HP INC.
111 GOOGLE
111 MEAT FIGHT
112 TEAM EOG      
113 TEAM OCEANEERING
114 TEAM KBR
115 BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE
116 TEAM SHELL
117 UNIVAR SOLUTIONS
118 TEAM DELOITTE
119 TEAM DOW
120 TEAM CGG
201 TEAM HESS
203 PROSBIKING
203 PROTIVITI
204 MRE
204 SOCIETY CYCLE WORKS
205 RAVEN MECHANICAL CYCLING TEAM
206 COOPER MACHINERY SERVICES
207 BLUE LINE BIKE LAB
208 CONNECTGEN
209 PATTERSON-UTI
210 EDP RENEWABLES NORTH AMERICA
211 DAVID WEEKLEY HOMES
212 COREBRIDGE FINANCIAL
213 KARBACH CYCLING TEAM
215 NRG
217 TEAM OLIN
218 HINES
220 ENERFLEX
221 MODEC SOFEC CYCLING TEAM
301 TEAM AUDREYS HEROES
303 BIKE SHOP - BAY AREA CYCLING
304 HILCORP / HARVEST
305 FOLEY
306 MARATHON OIL COMPANY
307 TEAM BRAY
308 SPACE CITY AGGIES

309 CHEMEX GLOBAL
310 TEAM NOV
311 CITY OF HOUSTON
313 KOSMOS ENERGY
314 AKTINA MEDICAL
315 MONTROSE ENVIROMENTAL GROUP
317 AIR LIQUIDE
317 TEAM EMERSON
317 JUSTICE LEAGUE CYCLING
318 TEAM GREYSTAR
319 EUREKA HEIGHTS BREWING COMPANY
320 BIKE SHOP - HOUSTON CYCLING CENTRES
321 SOUTHWEST BIKE TEAM
322 MAJOR TAYLOR HOUSTON CYCLING CLUB
323 TEAM ARCHROCK
324 MICROSOFT
325 DAIKIN
326 FLUOR
327 MACQUARIE HOUSTON 2024
328 SUBSEA7
329 EDG
401 TEAM BELIEVE
402 AMAZON TEXAS
402 APACHE
403 ROCKET SPROCKETS
406 KIEWIT CYCLING TEAM
407 TEAM TOTALENERGIES
408 CITGOCYCLING
408 SUGAR CYCLES
409 TEAM WEATHERFORD
410 BAKER HUGHES EXPRESS
411 TECHNIP ENGERGIES
601 BIKE SHOP - TREK
701 TEAM NOBLE DRILLING
703 TEAM WILLIAMS
703 TEAM ENCINO ENERGY
704 SABIC
705 SIEMENS ENERGY HOUSTON
706 JOYCE WEALTH MANAGEMENT CYCLE CREW
707 TEAM WOOD
708 HOUSTON METHODIST
710 ALIEF CYCLING TEAM
710 TECHNIPFMC
711 TEAM TACODELI
712 TEAM ENBRIDGE
713 TEAM BUFF CITY SOAP
714 NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT
715 TEAM AMAZING SPACES
716 MOTHERLAND CYCLING CLUB
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THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS
PLATINUM SPONSORS

 GOLD SPONSORS

SILVER SPONSORS

BRONZE SPONSORS


